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Team Meet Records 
Varsity Boys 19 points Marquette 2010, 2023 
Varsity Girls 21 points Brookfield Central 2014 
Junior Varsity Boys 15 points Marquette 01, 02, 03, 04, 06, 07, 10,14 
Junior Varsity Girls 18 points Wauwatosa East 2001 
 

Individual Meet Records 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:13.4 Joshua Truchon, West Allis Hale 2020 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:01.03 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 2013 
5,000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:17.02 Meghan Scott, DSHA 2015 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:01 David Demet, Marquette 2009 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:02.44 Alex Sinson, Brookfield East 2012 
5,000 Meters JV Girls 20:34.6 Laura Meyer, Brookfield Central 2020 
 

Course Records 
Dretzka Park (1997, 2002) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:16.4 Chris Knutson, Menomonee Falls 2002 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:49.9 Jessie Swan, West Allis Central 1997 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:38.9 Colin McKean, Marquette 1999 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:50.9 Kari Laetsch, Wauwatosa East 1997 
 
Rotary Park (1998, 1999, 2003) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:12 Scott Mueller, Brookfield Central 2003 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:35.4 Erin Riederer, Brookfield East 1998 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:33.4 Fritz Glojek, Marquette 1999 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:36.4 Sarah Nimmer, Brookfield Central 1999 
 
Rotary Park (New Course 2008, 2015) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:56.60 Marcus Paulson, Hamilton 2008 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:48.15 Hannah Trasser, Brookfield Central 2008 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:03.15 Tim Sweeney, Marquette 2008 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:43.63 Maddie Fisher, Brookfield East 2008 
5,000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:17.02 Meghan Scott, DSHA 2015 
5,000 Meters JV Girls 20:45.40 Isabella Moss, Brookfield East 2015 
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Rotary Park (Change of Course 2018, 2019, 2020) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:13.4 Joshua Truchon, West Allis Hale 2020 
5,000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:45.8 Julia Neustedter, Brookfield Central 2019 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:40.4 Zach Moss, Brookfield East 2020 
5,000 Meters JV Girls 20:34.6 Laura Meyer, Brookfield Central 2020 
 
McCarty Park (2000, 2004, 2009, 2012)  
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:30 Jake Erschen, Marquette 2009 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:42.94 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 2012 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:01 David Demet, Marquette 2009 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:02.44 Alex Sinson, Brookfield East 2012 
 
Greenfield Park (2001, 2013) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:08.8 Paul Gutmann, Hamilton 2001 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:01.03 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 2013 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:40.72 Andrew Idarraga, Marquette 2013 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:39.84  Maddie Thew, DSHA 2013 
 
Mitchell Park (2006, 2011, 2014, 2017) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:55.2 Carl Hirsch, Brookfield Central 2011 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:28.05 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 2011 
5,000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:56.02 Meghan Scott DSHA 2017  
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:27.1 Jack Heinrich, Marquette 2011 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:31.7 Casey Ledvorowski, Brookfield Central 
2011 
5,000 Meters JV Girls 21:17.71 Emma Weber Menomonee Falls 2017 
 
Washington Park (2007, 2010, 2016) 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:14 Bill Jones, Marquette 2007 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:48 Katie Peterson, Brookfield Central 2007 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:38 Justin Panhans, Marquette 2007 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:36 Abbie Wolfe, Brookfield East 2007 
5,000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:31 Meghan Scott, DSHA 2016 
5,000 Meters JV Girls 21:17 Abigail Frick, Hamilton 2016 
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Individual Meet Results 
 
1997 Dretzka Park 
Boys Varsity – West Allis Central (56) Girls Varsity – Brookfield Central (40) 
Boys JV – Menomonee Falls (38) Girls JV – Brookfield East (39) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:27.1 Adam Broten, Menomonee Falls 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:49.9 Jessie Swan, West Allis Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:38.9 Colin McKean, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:50.9 Kari Laetsch, Wauwatosa East 
 
1998 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (52)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield Central (53) 
Boys JV – Marquete (29)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (23) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:48.6 Paul Brown, West Allis Hale 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:35.4 Erin Riederer, Brookfield East 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:42.1 Andy Indresano, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 17:00.6 Kathryn Lane, Brookfield East 
 
1999 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (37)  Girls Varsity – Wauwatosa East (38) 
Boys JV – Marquette (17)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (35) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:15.2 Gary Zimmerman, Brookfield East 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:00.2 Natalie Tofte, West Allis Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:33.4 Fritz Glojek, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:36.4 Sarah Nimmer, Brookfield Central 
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2000 McCarty Park 
Boys Varsity – West Allis Hale (33) Girls Varsity – Wauwatosa East (70) 
Boys JV – Marquette (25)  Girls JV – Wauwatosa East (24) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:01.8 Paul Gutmann, Hamilton 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:49.2 Kellyn Johnson, Hamilton 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 18:04.0 Jonathan Otto, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 17:00.6 Erin Zwaska, Wauwatosa East 
 
2001 Greenfield Park 
Boys Varsity – Brookfield Central (32) Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (63) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Wauwatosa East (18) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:08.8 Paul Gutmann, Hamiltn 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:01.1 Emily Brown, West Allis Hale 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:56.3 Jonathan Otto, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 17:18.5 Ida Assefa, Wauwatosa East 
 
2002 Dretzka Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (54)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (35) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Wauwatosa East (25) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:16.4 Chris Knutson, Menomonee Falls 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:52.5 Lindsey McCormack, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:47.2 Kevin Konieczka, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:59.4 Angela Reed, Brookfield East 
 
2003 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity – Brookfield Central (55) Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (45) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (24) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:12 Scott Mueller, Brookfield Central 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:55 Kellyn Johnson, Hamilton Sussex 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:52 Seamus Regan, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:39 Lauren Klein, Brookfield East 
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2004 McCarty Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (46)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (40) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Wauwatosa East (26) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:22.9 Matt McKenney, Brookfield East 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:56.8 Katie McCormack, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:17.6 Jon Rotzenberg, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:55.1 Allie Kircher, Wauwatosa East 
 
2005 Greenfield Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (47)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (37) 
Boys JV – Marquette (19)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (25) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:32.00 Mackenzie Laska, Wauwatosa East 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:12.00 Katie McCormack, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:41.00 Tom Andreoni, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 17:03.00 Amanda Bell, Wauwatosa East 
 
2006 Mitchell Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (35)  Girls Varsity – West Allis Hale (55) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Brookfield Central (43) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:18.30 Bill Jones, Marquette 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:11.10 Sarah Glowacki, Wauwatosa East 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:47.70 Justin Pahnhans, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 17:11.70 Brittney Landis, Brookfield East 
 
2007 Washington Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (33)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (40) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (19) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:14 Bill Jones, Marquette 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:48 Katie Peterson, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:38 Justin Panhans, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:36 Abbie Wolfe, Brookfield East 
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2008 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (54)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield Central (41) 
Boys JV – Marquette (18)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (21) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:56.60 Marcus Paulson, Hamilton 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:48.15 Hannah Trasser, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:03.15 Tim Sweeney, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:43.63 Maddie Fisher, Brookfield Central 
 
2009 McCarty Park 
Boys Varsity –Marquette (22)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (45) 
Boys JV – Marquette (21)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (28) 
 
5,000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:30 Jake Erschen, Marquette 
4,000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:03 Hannah Trasser, Brookfield Central 
5,000 Meters JV Boys 17:01 David Demet, Marquette 
4,000 Meters JV Girls 16:45 Claire Lippe, Brookfield East 
 
2010 Washington Park 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (19)  Girls Varsity – Brookfield East (32) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Brookfield East (25) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:26 Alex Baumgartner, Marquette 
4000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:03 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:33 Jonathan Bleach, Marquette 
4000 Meters JV Girls 16:38 Lauren Glomski, Brookfield Central 
 
2011 Mitchell Park 
Boys Varsity – Brookfield Central (61) Girls Varsity – Brookfield Central (32) 
Boys JV – Marquette (15)  Girls JV – Brookfield Central (26) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:55 Carl Hirsch, Brookfield Central 
4000 Meters Varsity Girls 15:03 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:27 Jack Heinrich, Marquette 
4000 Meters JV Girls 16:31 Casey Ledvorowski, Brookfield Central 
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2012 McCarty Park 
Boys Varsity – Brookfield East (61) Girls Varsity – Brookfield Central (31) 
Boys Varsity – Marquette (61) Girls JV – Brookfield East (21) 
Boys JV – Marquette (16) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16.09.18 Stephen Browne, Brookfield East 
4000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:42.94 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:16.73 Ben Sprenger, Marquette 
4000 Meters JV Girls 16:02.44 Alex Sinson, Brookfield East 
 
2013 Greenfield Park 
Boys Varsity- Marquette (56) Girls Varsity- Brookfield Central (23) 
Boys JV- Marquette (21) Girls JV- DSHA (38) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:16.11 Stephen Browne, Brookfield East 
4000 Meters Varsity Girls 14:01.03 Elizabeth Flatley, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:40.72 Andrew Idarraga, Marquette 
4000 Meters JV Girls 16:39.84 Maddie Thew, DSHA 
 
2014 Mitchelle Park 
Boys Varsity-Marquette (24) Girls Varsity-Brookfield Central (21) 
Boys JV-Marquette (15) Girls JV- Brookfield East (37) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:21.27 Sam Potter, Wauwatosa East 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 19:23.60 Abby Mauermann, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:31.20 John Kloser, Marquette 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:25.19 Laura Weiner, Brookfield Central 
 
2015 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity-Marquette (21) Girls Varsity-Brookfield Central (49) 
Boys JV-Marquette (24) Girls JV-Brookfield East (27) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:02.30 Sam Potter, Wauwatosa East 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:17.02 Meghan Scott, DSHA 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:36.79 Lorenzo Demichele, Marquette  
5000 Meters JV Girls 20:45.40 Isabella Moss, Brookfield East 
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2016 Washington Park 
Boys Varsity-Hamilton (43) Girls Varsity-Brookfield Central (57) 
Boys JV-Marquette (23) Girls JV- DSHA (24) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:45 Michael Swope, Hamilton 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:31 Meghan Scott, DSHA 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:39 Chris McKenna, Marquette 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:17 Abigail Frick, Hamilton 
 
2017 Mitchelle Park 
Boys Varsity-Hamilton (62) Girls Varsity-Brookfield Central (41) 
Boys JV-Marquette (32) Girls JV- Hamilton (29) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:02.22 Ben Schnoor, Germantown 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:56.02 Meghan Scott, DSHA 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:39.73 Greg Lyon, Marquette 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:17.71 Emma Weber, Menomonee Falls 
 
2018 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity-Germantown (47) Girls Varsity-Hamilton (62) 
Boys JV-Brookfield East (49) Girls JV-Germantown (27) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:48 Ben Schnoor, Germantown 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:57 Isabele Seay, Hamilton 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:47 Miles Struebing, Brookfield East 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:35 Khushi Tanna, Germantown 
 
2019 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity-Brookfield East (53) Girls Varsity- Brookfield Central (33) 
Boys JV- Germantown  (34) Girls JV- Brookfield Central (24) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:21.8 Ben Schnoor, Germantown 
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 18:45.8 Julia Neustedter, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:49.1 Spencer Esposito, Germantown 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:11.4 Sarah Blaha, Brookfield Central 
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2020 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity-Brookfield East (61) Girls Varsity- Brookfield Central (42) 
Boys JV- Brookfield East  (51) Girls JV- Brookfield Central (19) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:13.4 Joshua Truchon, West Allis Hale  
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 19:33.7 Julia Neustedter, Brookfield Central 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:40.4 Zach Moss, Brookfield East 
5000 Meters JV Girls 20:34.6 Laura Meyer, Brookfield Central 
 
2021 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity-Wauwatosa East (33) Girls Varsity- Brookfield Central (52) 
Boys JV- Sussex Hamilton (32) Girls JV- DSHA (36) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 15:37.6 Arthur Wellenstein, Wauwatosa East  
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 19:08.6 Nadia Phillips, Wauwatosa East 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:45.3 Evan Bunker, Sussex Hamilton 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:07.5 Addie Grogan, DSHA 
 
2022 Mitchell Park 
Boys Varsity- Germantown          (54) Girls Varsity- Wauwatosa East (34) 
Boys JV- Marquette (30) Girls JV- Wauwatosa East (28) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:02.8 Colman Lenci, Marquette  
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 19:17.8 Ava Johnsen, DSHA 
5000 Meters JV Boys 18:07.2 Cody Rafn, Germantown 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:20.3 Magdalena Gavahan, DSHA 
 
2023 Rotary Park 
Boys Varsity- Marquette              (19) Girls Varsity- Brookfield East (43) 
Boys JV- Brookfield East (34) Girls JV- Brookfield East (23) 
 
5000 Meters Varsity Boys 16:18.6 Thomas Menefree, Marquette  
5000 Meters Varsity Girls 19:10.2 Annabelle Nealey, Brookfield East 
5000 Meters JV Boys 17:45.4 Matthew Momper, Germantown 
5000 Meters JV Girls 21:50.8 Emily Enright, Brookfield East 


